
Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer, Public Works Department

Item 7 - Contract Amendment & Reimbursement: 

South Alamo Street (Market Street to Cesar E. Chavez)

February 9, 2023

City Council A-Session



Background

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 2

Location: District 1

Funding: 2017 General Obligation Bond

Hemisfair TIRZ

▪ In November 2022, City Council

approved construction contract with

Sundt Construction, Inc.

▪ Project includes street and utility

improvements between Market Street

and Cesar E. Chavez

▪ Project under construction



Map 

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 3



Typical Street Section Concept

4
Sidewalk 

w/planting

10’ loading zone 

& travel lane

Median

Varies

11’ 

travel lane

Median

Varies

Median

Varies

11’ 

travel lane

10’ 

travel lane

10’ 

loading 

zone

Sidewalk 

w/planting



Contract Amendment

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 5

▪ Original project scope includes

roadway reconstruction including

drainage, traffic signals, lighting,

landscaping, sidewalks, streetscape

amenities and joint-bid (CPS Energy

and SAWS) utilities.

▪ Amendment is to add AT&T

improvements including installation

of a conduit duct bank and manhole

structures to construction contract.



Schedule

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 6

Project Construction

▪ December 2022 – December 2024



Recommendations

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 7

Approving the following items related to South Alamo Street

project:

▪ Contract amendment in the increased amount of $1,500,556.00

to Construction Services Agreement with Sundt Construction,

Inc. for related AT&T utility work.

▪ Acceptance of funds in the amount of $1,500,556.00 from

AT&T for related AT&T utility work.



City Council A-Session

Item 7 – South Alamo Street 

(Market Street to Cesar E. Chavez Boulevard)


